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CRUDE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS PRODUCTION 	- 

DECEMBER 1963 

Output of crude petroleum in Canada during De'ember 1963, amounted to 
23,627,109 barrels, compared with 21,081,316 barrels in the previous month. 

TAF1. Production(l) of Crude Petroleum 

December 	November 	December 	Year to date Province 	
1962 	1963 	1963 	1962(2) 	1963(2) 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

New Brunswick 	997 	581 	433 	10,333 	7,423 
Ontario .............95,579 	106,161 	104,569 	1,134,244 	1,204,823 
Manitoba ............311,452 	324,008 	322,797 	3,926,683 	3,771,163 
Saskatchewan ........5,768,123 	6,391,998 	6,561,875 	64,385,553 71,307,137 
Alberta .............13,983,847 	13,151,082 	15,466,185 	165,124,967 168,947,395 
British Columbia .... 	1,075,033 	1,065,414 	1,110,976 	8,915,143 12,528,681 
Nc'ruhwL Territories 	66,727 	42.072 	60,274 	595,602 	610,567 

	

c3fldJ ............21,301,758 	21,081,316 	23,627,109 	244,092,525 258,377,189 

TABLE 2. Production(1) of Crude Petroleum, by Months, 1962 and 1963 

Month 	 1962 	1963 

in barrels 

January .......................................22,036,982 	22,711,354 
February ......................................20,326,362 	21,255,941 
March .........................................21,845,062 	23,323,858 
April .........................................18,593,013 	18,916,967 
May ........ ................................... 	20,008,658 	20,701,355 
June ......................................... 18,164,064 	20,875,633 
July ..........................................20,066,372 	21,000,292 
August ........................................20,830.441 	21,540,234 
September ............................. ........ 	20,670,156 	21,352,419 
October .......................................20,621,341 	22,048,316 
November ......................................19,671,674 	21,08L,316 
December ......................................21,301,758 	23,627,109 

	

Totals ......................................244.135,883 	258,434,794 

(1) These figures exclude items listed in Tables 8 and 9. See footnote Table 9. 
() Toti1. cumulative figures have been amended. 
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TABLE 3. Production of Crude Petroleum in Manitoba, by Fields 

December 	Yen' 	date 
Field 

1962 	1963 	1962 	1963 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Daly 	.................... 57,125 54,937 693,700 642,537 
Virden-Roselea 	.......... 90,654 81,616 1,152,610 1,022,102 
North Virden Scallion .. 103,525 114,579 1,343,361 1,347,696 
Other 	Areas 	............. 60,148 71,665 737,012 758,828 

Total crude oil 311,452 322,797 3,926,683 3,771,163 

TABLE 4. Production of Crude Petroleum in Saskatchewan, by Fields 

December Year to date 
Field 

1962 1963 1962 1963 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Dollard 	................. 365,609 393,185 4,580,944 4,740,241 
Midale 	.................. 481,586 516,737 5,227,037 5,781,189 
Nottingham 	.............. 262,370 260,781 2,981,529 2,881,793 
Steelman 	................ 834,899 1,048,028 8,804,466 10,205,451 
Weyburn 	................. 1,189,725 1,236,756 13,578,811 14,787,939 
Other 	Areas 	............. 2,633,934 3,106,388 29,212,766 32,910,52 

Total crude oil 5,768,123 6,561,875 64,385,553 71,307,137 

TABLE 5. Production of Crude Petroleum in Alberta, by Fields 

December Year to date 
Field 

1962 1963 1962 1963 

barrels of 35 Imperial gallons 

Bonnie 	Glen 	............. 693,460 726,780 8,714,836 7,678,861 
Fenn Big Valley 468 2 643 485,226 6,000,469 5,632,103 
Golden 	Spike 	............ 332,636 362 2 010 4,222,917 3,705,486 
Joffre 	.................. 347,874 328,040 4,340,171 3,912,709 
Judy 	Creek 	.............. 489,084 631,464 5,488,439 6,411,309 
Leduc-Woodbend 	.......... 1,047,336 1,012,412 12 2 635,305 11,955,209 
Pembina 	................. 3,265,407 3,485,721 38 2 041,625 39,746,918 
Redwater 	................ 1,456,405 1,471,606 17,668 2 512 16,415,660 
Swan 	Hills 	.............. 978,021 1,251,754 11,549,961 13,213,766 
Wizard 	Lake 	............. 353,681 424,920 4,594 2 689 4 2 248,397 
Other 	Areas 	............. 4,551,300 5,286,252 51,868,043 56,026,977 

Total 	crude 	oil 	....... 13,983,847 15,466,185 165,124,967 168,947,393 



TABLE 6. 	Production(1) of Natural Gas, by Months, 	1962 and 1963 

Month 1962 1963 

M. 	Cu. 	ft. 	(14.65 psia, 	60 0  F) 

January 	.............................. 35,314,599 108 005,082 
February 	............................. 82,864,677 94,670,304 
March 	................................ 84,126,192 98,476,919 
April 	................................ 72,935,141 91,136,216 
May 	.................................. 72,717,573 87,281,644 
June 	................................. 68,036,230 78,857,619 
July 	............................... 	.. 69,318,357 79,910,003 
August 	............................... 71,971,184 81,013,404 
September 	............................ 74,454,154 85,867,285 
October 	.............................. 82,667.911 92,562,779 
November 	............................. 85,534,912 104,376,921 
December 	............................. 96,968,150 114,057,890 

Totals 	............................. 946,909,080 1,116,217,066 

(1) Does not include waste gas burned in the field. 

FABLE 7. Production of Natural Gas, by Provinces, by Months, 	1963 

S New 
Month 	Bruns- 	Ontario 	Saskat- 	

Alberta sh Briti. 
Canada chewan wick Columbia . 

ri.. 

M. 	Cu. 	ft. (14.65 psia, 	60 	F) 

January 10,661 2,014,357 4,768,585 88,889,642 12,316,764 6,073 108,006,082 
February 12,118 2,854,652 3,912,535 77,668,925 10,215,602 6,472 94,670,304 
March . 13,297 1,685,840 3,547,617 81,668,221 11,555,929 6,015 98,476,919 
April 	. . . 8,790 979,143 2,778,702 76,989,647 10,374,001 5,933 91,136,216 
May 7,409 811,951 3,055,650 73,926,624 9,478,462 1,548 87,281,644 
June 6,664 771,240 2,735,111 67,182,909 8,154,939 6,756 78,857,619 
July 6,205 666,550 2,387,634 70,220,311 6,626,574 2,729 79,910,003 
August 6,233 668,169 2,744,794 70,497,833 7,092,999 3,376 81,013,404 
September 6,518 952,045 3,023,204 73,096,339 8,787,151 2,028 85,867,285 
October 	. 6,697 1,292,972 2,775,122 78,172,185 10,313,783 2,020 92,562,779 
November 7,321 1,340,464 3,246,220 88,867,199 10,912,355 3,362 104,376,921 
December 11,609 1,904,755 4,034,353 96,175,138 11,927,009 5,026 114,057,890 

Total 
twelve 
months 103,522 15,942,138 39,009,527 943,354,973 117,755,568 51,338 1,116,217,066 

S 
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TABLE 8. Production of Natural Gas by-Products, in Canada, 1963 

Month Pentanes 	Propane 	Butane 	I 
plus (1) 

barrels 

January............................. 
February ............................ 
March............................... 
April............................... 
May................................. 
June................................ 
July................................ 
August.............................. 
September ........................... 
October ............................. 
November............................ 
December............................ 

Total twelve months ............... 

1,856,233 408,816 324,828 
1,646,214 481,692 283,203 
1,921,686 368,969 306,890 
1,767,793 317,960 248,147 
1,670,702 354,298 235,665 
1,539,119 340,220 227,654 
1,664,297 311,300 232,130 
1,604,609 316,273 228,628 
1,579,287 323,908 257,913 
1,735,881 359,604 312,152 
1,862,002 420,470 324,517 
2,142,377 611,518 440,802 

20,990,200 	4,615,028 	3,422,529 

TABLE 9. Production of Natural Gas by-Products, by Provinces, December 1963 

Province Pentanes 	Propane 	Butane 
plus (1) 

barrels 

	

Saskatchewan ........................ 25,634 	59,458 	32,548 

	

Alberta .............................2,038,595 	500,489 	349,346 

	

British Columbia .................... 78,148 	51,571 	58,908 

	

Canada ............................2,142,377 	611,518 	440,802 

(1) "Pentanes plus" replaces the former categor s "field condensate", "plant 
condensate" and "natural gasoline". These changes are summarized in previous 
bulletins. 


